1 	 EXT = extruded LED Bar Profile
	 Width 26mm - Height 20mm
	 For LED strip or PCB cooling
	 PCB width 16mm max, height 1mm max
	 COV = Lens Cover standard transparency 80%
	 CAP = End cap (1pc) for replacement fitting
2 	 LED Bar Profile length (mm)
	 Standard lengths:

/2
LBP18 LED Bar Profile for 16mm Strip or PCB
Order Information
Features & Benefits
4F, 5F & 6F No. 308, BaDe 1St. Rd. Kaohsiung 800, Taiwan
Tel: +886 7 238 2185      Fax: +886 7 238 2187      VAT: 28600841
Example: LBP18EXT-550
Pa
ge
 2
/2
Total Height mm Volume mm3 Cooling Surface mm2 Weight gr PCB Widthmm2 PCB Heightmm2 Material
LBP18EXT-550 20 40886.89  95598.74  108.42 16 1 AL-6063 T5
LBP18EXT-560 20 40156.77  93894.23  110.39 16 1 AL-6063 T5
LBP18EXT-1168 20 85278.37  199233.12  230.25 16 1 AL-6063 T5
LBP18COV-550 7.5 N/A N/A 19.25 N/A N/A PC-94V2
LBP18COV-560 7.5 N/A N/A 19.60 N/A N/A PC-94V2
LBP18COV-1168 7.5 N/A N/A 40.88 N/A N/A PC-94V2
LBP18CAP 28.40 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A PC/ABS-94V0
Notes:
1.	 MechaTronix reserves the right to change products or specifications without prior notice.
2.	 Mentioned models are an extraction of the full product range.